TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meggitt (Orange County), Inc.		12/03/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firefly AB	
Street Address:	Textilgatan 31	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	120 30	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381083	OMNIGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3308675290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330 867 5288

Email: sapetrosky@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia A. Petrosky

Address Line 1: 2273 Smith Road

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900273521 REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0363

OP \$40.00 1381083

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia A. Petrosky	
Signature:	/Sylvia A. Petrosky/	
Date:	12/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentOMNIGUARD#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Meggitt (Orange County), Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 14600 Myford Road, Irvine, CA 92606, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1381083 for OMNIGUARD registered February 4, 1986 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Firefly AB, located in Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Meggitt (Orange County), Inc., does hereby assign unto Firefly AB, all right, title and interest in an to the said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said Trademark, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Meggitt (Orange County), Inc.

Name: Eric G. Lardiere

Title: Secretary

December 3, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 12/03/2013